or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force), Messrs R. Nanabhoy & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm Registration 
No. 000010), appointed as Cost Auditors by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of the cost 

th September 2019, be paid a remuneration of `18,00,000/-  
(Rupees Eighteen Lakh only) per annum plus applicable tax and out of pocket expenses that may be incurred during the 
course of audit.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company (including its Committee thereof), be and is hereby 
authorized to do all acts and take all such steps as may be necessary, proper or expedient to give effect to this resolution.”

[...]

as the ED and CFO for a further period of 1 (one) year with effect from 1st February 2019, including the terms of their  
re-appointment, subject to the approval of the Members and such other approvals as may be necessary.

The salary package of Mr. Mathur shall be in the range of ` 3,500,000 (Rupees Thirty Five Lakh only) per month to ` 6,000,000 
(Rupees Sixty Lakh only) per month and that of Mr. Rummel shall be in the range of ` 2,000,000 (Rupees Twenty Lakh only) per 
month to ` 4,000,000 (Rupees Forty Lakh only) per month. Salary package includes Basic salary and other Allowances.

[...]

Nanabhoy & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No. 000010), as the Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of the 

th September 2019.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) 

remuneration amounting to ` 18,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh only) plus applicable tax and out of pocket expenses that may 
th September 2019.

The Board accordingly recommends the resolution at Item No. 13 of this Notice for the approval of the Members.

otherwise, in the Resolution as set out at Item No. 13 of this Notice.